
Hasil Perhitungan Return On Equity, Return On Assets, Earning Per Share dan Price Earning Ratio 

Nama Perusahaan Tahun Profit for Equity Assets Shares Harga ROE (X1) ROA (X2) 
EPS 
(X3) PER (X4) 

The Year (a) (b) (c) (d) Saham (y) (a/b) (a/c) (a/d) (y/x3) 

PT. Adira Dinamika 2012 1418638 5035767 25460457 1000000000 9800 28,17 5,57 1419 6,91 

Multi Jasa Tbk 2013 1707205 6021985 30994411 1000000000 8100 28,35 5,51 1707 4,74 

  2014 792165 4067569 29930882 1000000000 7200 19,48 2,65 792 9,09 

  2015 664836 4360789 27744207 1000000000 3470 15,25 2,40 665 5,22 

  2016 1009351 4977199 27643104 1000000000 6750 20,28 3,65 1009 6,69 

PT. Buana Finance 2012 150135 1014737 3495189 1645796054 710 14,80 4,30 91 7,78 

Tbk 2013 135672 1103217 3770471 1645796054 780 12,30 3,60 82 9,46 

  2014 110854 1104593 3586853 1645796054 1875 10,04 3,09 67 27,84 

  2015 61974 1083435 3162906 1645796054 1250 5,72 1,96 38 33,20 

  2016 53421 1100904 3629038 1645796054 835 4,85 1,47 32 25,72 

PT. BFI Finance 2012 490272 2861854 6570496 1520678562 2020 17,13 7,46 322 6,27 

Indonesia Tbk 2013 508619 3397356 8293324 1526614562 2500 14,97 6,13 333 7,50 

  2014 600244 3614270 9670703 1540217895 2510 16,61 6,21 390 6,44 

  2015 650288 4019103 11770414 1559282479 2800 16,18 5,52 417 6,71 

  2016 798365 4254684 12476256 1524312078 3500 18,76 6,40 524 6,68 

PT Batavia 2012 29264 188480 529226 1000000000 180 15,53 5,53 29 6,15 

Prosperindo 2013 36279 220673 799047 1000000000 420 16,44 4,54 36 11,58 

Finance Tbk 2014 40733 435136 1067433 1012130340 570 9,36 3,82 40 14,16 

  2015 58816 365957 981723 606225521 3350 16,07 5,99 97 34,53 

  2016 68460 427471 1037602 596705308 3500 16,02 6,60 115 30,51 

PT. Clipan Finance 2012 332687 2449892 4853634 3774796768 405 13,58 6,85 88 4,60 

Indonesia Tbk 2013 382884 2764830 6074469 3774797417 400 13,85 6,30 101 3,94 



  2014 397518 3256724 6641042 3825202701 439 12,21 5,99 104 4,22 

  2015 286348 3598928 6646671 3984520457 275 7,96 4,31 72 3,83 

  2016 205361 3798931 6744190 3984520457 240 5,41 3,05 52 4,66 

PT Rudana 2012 15020 255338 1588474 1540000000 250 5,88 0,95 10 25,63 

Bhaskara Finance 2013 17154 272503 1869407 1540000000 217 6,29 0,92 11 19,48 

Tbk 2014 38481 310441 2555301 1540000000 194 12,40 1,51 25 7,76 

  2015 39854 496611 3084793 1934834459 182 8,03 1,29 21 8,84 

  2016 25630 513330 3603950 2329668917 252 4,99 0,71 11 22,91 

PT. Mandala 2012 218002 888478 4062766 1325000000 600 24,54 5,37 165 3,65 

Multifinance Tbk 2013 258929 1125544 3966358 1325000000 690 23,00 6,53 195 3,53 

  2014 301493 1401199 4805590 1325000000 980 21,52 6,27 228 4,31 

  2015 246564 1594385 4595141 1325000000 870 15,46 5,37 186 4,68 

  2016 255284 1813426 3562235 1325000000 760 14,08 7,17 193 3,94 

PT Tifa Finance Tbk 2012 43331 239662 1088141 1079700000 240 18,08 3,98 40 5,98 

  2013 31580 260446 1030536 1079700000 300 12,13 3,06 29 10,26 

  2014 36298 287027 1080892 1079700000 222 12,65 3,36 34 6,60 

  2015 20061 296243 1346080 1079700000 139 6,77 1,49 19 7,48 

  2016 17597 307269 1403237 1079700000 150 5,73 1,25 16 9,20 

PT Trus Finance  2012 21571 187967 420849 400000000 255 11,48 5,13 54 4,73 

Indonesia Tbk 2013 15671 203639 335839 400000000 217,5 7,70 4,67 39 5,55 

  2014 10123 266656 266656 400000000 210,5 3,80 3,80 25 8,32 

  2015 9493 224269 289336 800000000 198 4,23 3,28 12 16,69 

  2016 10648 235134 268274 800000000 192 4,53 3,97 13 14,43 

Sumber : Diolah Peneliti 
         

            



Ringkasan variabel ROE, ROA, EPS, PER dan HS 

Nama Perusahaan Tahun ROE ROA EPS PER HS 

PT. Adira Dinamika 2012 28,17 5,57 1419 6,91 9800 

Multi Jasa Tbk 2013 28,35 5,51 1707 4,74 8100 

  2014 19,48 2,65 792 9,09 7200 

  2015 15,25 2,40 665 5,22 3470 

  2016 20,28 3,65 1009 6,69 6750 

PT. Buana Finance Tbk 2012 14,80 4,30 91 7,78 710 

  2013 12,30 3,60 82 9,46 780 

  2014 10,04 3,09 67 27,84 1875 

  2015 5,72 1,96 38 33,20 1250 

  2016 4,85 1,47 32 25,72 835 

PT. BFI Finance 2012 17,13 7,46 322 6,27 2020 

Indonesia Tbk 2013 14,97 6,13 333 7,50 2500 

  2014 16,61 6,21 390 6,44 2510 

  2015 16,18 5,52 417 6,71 2800 

  2016 18,76 6,40 524 6,68 3500 

PT. Batavia Prosperindo 2012 15,53 5,53 29 5,26 154 

Finance Tbk 2013 16,44 4,54 36 9,90 359 

  2014 9,36 3,82 40 12,35 497 

  2015 16,07 5,99 97 5,59 542 

  2016 16,02 6,60 115 3,94 452 

PT. Clipan Finance 2012 13,58 6,85 88 4,60 405 

Indonesia Tbk 2013 13,85 6,30 101 3,94 400 

  2014 12,21 5,99 104 4,22 439 

  2015 7,96 4,31 72 3,83 275 

  2016 5,41 3,05 52 4,66 240 

PT. Rudana Bhaskara 2012 5,88 0,95 10 25,61 250 

Finance Tbk 2013 6,29 0,92 11 19,52 217 

  2014 12,40 1,51 25 7,78 194 

  2015 8,03 1,29 21 8,84 182 

  2016 4,99 0,71 11 22,91 252 

PT. Mandala 2012 24,54 5,37 165 3,65 600 

Multifinance Tbk 2013 23,00 6,53 195 3,53 690 

  2014 21,52 6,27 228 4,31 980 

  2015 15,46 5,37 186 4,68 870 

  2016 14,08 7,17 193 3,94 760 

PT Tifa Finance Tbk 2012 18,08 3,98 40 5,98 240 

  2013 12,13 3,06 29 10,26 300 

  2014 12,65 3,36 34 6,60 222 

  2015 6,77 1,49 19 7,48 139 

  2016 5,73 1,25 16 9,20 150 

PT Trus Finance  2012 11,48 5,13 54 4,73 255 



Indonesia Tbk 2013 7,70 4,67 39 5,55 218 

  2014 3,80 3,80 25 8,32 211 

  2015 4,23 3,28 12 16,69 198 

  2016 4,53 3,97 13 14,43 192 

Sumber: Diolah Peneliti 
      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 



Descriptives 

 

 

 

 

Descriptive Statistics 

 N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation 

ROE 45 3,80 28,35 13,1691 6,37534 

ROA 45 ,71 7,46 4,1996 1,94395 

EPS 45 10,00 1707,00 221,0667 366,68059 

PER 45 3,53 33,20 9,3900 7,23795 

LnHS 45 4,93 9,19 6,4493 1,20799 

Valid N (listwise) 45     

 

 

 

 

 

 

Notes 

Output Created 01-JUN-2018 12:26:29 

Comments  

Input Data C:\Users\asus\Documents\kuliah tia\laporan 

LA\spss\INI FIX NIAN.sav 

Active Dataset DataSet1 

Filter <none> 

Weight <none> 

Split File <none> 

N of Rows in Working Data File 45 

Missing Value Handling Definition of Missing User defined missing values are treated as 

missing. 

Cases Used All non-missing data are used. 

Syntax DESCRIPTIVES VARIABLES=X1 X2 X3 X4 

LnHS 

  /STATISTICS=MEAN STDDEV MIN MAX. 

Resources Processor Time 00:00:00,02 

Elapsed Time 00:00:00,08 



Notes 

Output Created 01-JUN-2018 12:27:37 

Comments  

Input Data C:\Users\asus\Documents\kuliah tia\laporan 

LA\spss\INI FIX NIAN.sav 

Active Dataset DataSet1 

Filter <none> 

Weight <none> 

Split File <none> 

N of Rows in Working Data File 45 

Missing Value Handling Definition of Missing User-defined missing values are treated as 

missing. 

Cases Used Statistics are based on cases with no 

missing values for any variable used. 

Syntax REGRESSION 

  /MISSING LISTWISE 

  /STATISTICS COEFF OUTS R ANOVA 

  /CRITERIA=PIN(.05) POUT(.10) 

  /NOORIGIN 

  /DEPENDENT Y 

  /METHOD=ENTER X1 X2 X3 X4 

  /RESIDUALS NORMPROB(ZRESID). 

Resources Processor Time 00:00:02,31 

Elapsed Time 00:00:03,23 

Memory Required 4144 bytes 

Additional Memory Required for 

Residual Plots 
248 bytes 

 

 
Charts 
 

 



 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Regression 

 

Notes 

Output Created 01-JUN-2018 12:28:54 

Comments  

Input Data C:\Users\asus\Documents\kuliah tia\laporan 

LA\spss\INI FIX NIAN.sav 

Active Dataset DataSet1 

Filter <none> 

Weight <none> 

Split File <none> 

N of Rows in Working Data File 45 

Missing Value Handling Definition of Missing User-defined missing values are treated as 

missing. 

Cases Used Statistics are based on cases with no 

missing values for any variable used. 

Syntax REGRESSION 

  /MISSING LISTWISE 

  /STATISTICS COEFF OUTS R ANOVA 

COLLIN TOL CHANGE 

  /CRITERIA=PIN(.05) POUT(.10) 

  /NOORIGIN 

  /DEPENDENT LnHS 

  /METHOD=ENTER X1 X2 X3 X4 

  /SCATTERPLOT=(*SRESID ,*ZPRED) 

  /RESIDUALS DURBIN 

NORMPROB(ZRESID). 

Resources Processor Time 00:00:01,05 

Elapsed Time 00:00:01,15 

Memory Required 4144 bytes 

Additional Memory Required for 

Residual Plots 
288 bytes 

 

 

Variables Entered/Removeda 

Model Variables Entered 

Variables 

Removed Method 

1 PER, EPS, ROA, 

ROEb 
. Enter 

a. Dependent Variable: LnHS 



b. All requested variables entered. 

 

 

Model Summaryb 

Model R R Square 

Adjusted R 

Square 

Std. Error of the 

Estimate 

Change Statistics 

R Square Change F Change df1 

1 ,893a ,797 ,777 ,57081 ,797 39,264 4 

a. Predictors: (Constant), PER, EPS, ROA, ROE 

b. Dependent Variable: LnHS 

 

 

ANOVAa 

Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

1 Regression 51,173 4 12,793 39,264 ,000b 

Residual 13,033 40 ,326   

Total 64,206 44    

a. Dependent Variable: LnHS 

b. Predictors: (Constant), PER, EPS, ROA, ROE 

 

 

Coefficientsa 

Model 

Unstandardized Coefficients 

Standardized 

Coefficients 

t Sig. 

Collinearity Statistics 

B Std. Error Beta Tolerance 

1 (Constant) 4,064 ,405  10,037 ,000  

ROE ,038 ,025 ,200 1,494 ,143 ,283 

ROA ,177 ,065 ,286 2,738 ,009 ,466 

EPS ,002 ,000 ,715 6,705 ,000 ,446 

PER ,066 ,016 ,396 4,172 ,000 ,565 

a. Dependent Variable: LnHS 

 

 

Collinearity Diagnosticsa 

Model Dimension Eigenvalue Condition Index 

Variance Proportions 

(Constant) ROE ROA EPS 

1 1 3,772 1,000 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,01 

2 ,781 2,198 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,21 



3 ,376 3,169 ,00 ,01 ,06 ,27 

4 ,042 9,442 ,08 ,51 ,87 ,29 

5 ,029 11,329 ,92 ,47 ,06 ,22 

a. Dependent Variable: LnHS 

 

 

Residuals Statisticsa 

 Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation N 

Predicted Value 5,1236 10,4516 6,4493 1,07844 45 

Std. Predicted Value -1,229 3,711 ,000 1,000 45 

Standard Error of Predicted 

Value 
,101 ,364 ,182 ,057 45 

Adjusted Predicted Value 5,1499 11,4436 6,4710 1,16909 45 

Residual -1,45200 1,17240 ,00000 ,54425 45 

Std. Residual -2,544 2,054 ,000 ,953 45 

Stud. Residual -3,300 2,205 -,016 1,050 45 

Deleted Residual -2,44402 1,35156 -,02173 ,67030 45 

Stud. Deleted Residual -3,820 2,323 -,023 1,104 45 

Mahal. Distance ,404 16,882 3,911 3,296 45 

Cook's Distance ,000 1,488 ,054 ,222 45 

Centered Leverage Value ,009 ,384 ,089 ,075 45 

a. Dependent Variable: LnHS 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Charts 

 

 

 
 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Notes 

Output Created 01-JUN-2018 12:30:54 

Comments  

Input Data C:\Users\asus\Documents\kuliah tia\laporan 

LA\spss\INI FIX NIAN.sav 

Active Dataset DataSet1 

Filter <none> 

Weight <none> 

Split File <none> 

N of Rows in Working Data File 45 

Missing Value Handling Definition of Missing User-defined missing values are treated as 

missing. 

Cases Used Statistics are based on cases with no 

missing values for any variable used. 

Syntax REGRESSION 

  /MISSING LISTWISE 

  /STATISTICS COEFF OUTS R ANOVA 

COLLIN TOL CHANGE 

  /CRITERIA=PIN(.05) POUT(.10) 

  /NOORIGIN 

  /DEPENDENT LnHS 

  /METHOD=ENTER X1 X2 X3 X4 

  /SCATTERPLOT=(*SRESID ,*ZPRED) 

  /RESIDUALS DURBIN 

NORMPROB(ZRESID) 

  /SAVE RESID. 

Resources Processor Time 00:00:00,97 

Elapsed Time 00:00:00,89 

Memory Required 4144 bytes 

Additional Memory Required for 

Residual Plots 
288 bytes 

Variables Created or Modified RES_1 Unstandardized Residual 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
NPar Tests 
 

 

 

Notes 

Output Created 01-JUN-2018 12:32:07 

Comments  

Input Data C:\Users\asus\Documents\kuliah tia\laporan 

LA\spss\INI FIX NIAN.sav 

Active Dataset DataSet1 

Filter <none> 

Weight <none> 

Split File <none> 

N of Rows in Working Data File 45 

Missing Value Handling Definition of Missing User-defined missing values are treated as 

missing. 

Cases Used Statistics for each test are based on all 

cases with valid data for the variable(s) used 

in that test. 

Syntax NPAR TESTS 

  /K-S(NORMAL)=RES_1 

  /MISSING ANALYSIS. 

Resources Processor Time 00:00:00,02 

Elapsed Time 00:00:00,04 

Number of Cases Alloweda 196608 

a. Based on availability of workspace memory. 

 

 

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test 

 

Unstandardized 

Residual 

N 45 

Normal Parametersa,b Mean ,0000000 

Std. Deviation ,54424605 

Most Extreme Differences Absolute ,097 

Positive ,097 

Negative -,075 

Test Statistic ,097 

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) ,200c,d 



a. Test distribution is Normal. 

b. Calculated from data. 

c. Lilliefors Significance Correction. 

d. This is a lower bound of the true significance. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


